Rule 2.47

(a) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of
Administrator(s)

{b) Insert date

.

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.24B(CH)

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company

The Gateway (Leeds)} Limited

Company number

05037556

In the Hgh Court of Justice
Chancery Division
Compames Court

[full narme of court]

Court case number

5914 of 2013

HWe (a) _James Money and Sarah M Rayment of BDO LLP 55 Baker Street, London,

W1U 7EU

Adrmimstrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the pernod

From

to

(3]
27 June 2015

(b)

26 December 2015

Signed

Jont/ Administrator(s)

Dated lo. . (¢

Contact details:

You do not have to give any contact information
in the box opposite but If you do, 1t will help
Compames House to contact you 1f there 15 a
query on the form The contact information
that you give will be visible to searchers of the

public record

c/o0 Jacqueline istam, BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, Wil 7EU

Our Ref

Tel 020 7893 2985

DX Number

DX Exchange

Ui

you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at

21/01/20186 #259
COMPANIES HOUSE

rames House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

DX 33050 Cardiff




r

Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5888 55 Baker Street

Fax +44 (0)20 7487 3686 Lendon W1U 7EU
DX 9025 West End W1
e——

www bdo.co uk

20 January 2016

Please ask for
Jacqueline Islam
020 7893 2985

TO ALL CREDITORS

Dear Sirs
The Gateway (Leeds) Limited - In Administration (‘the Company’)

It 15 now 28 months since my appointment in respect of the Company In accordance with Rule
2.47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 | am now reporting the progress made 1n 1mplementing the
approved proposals and achieving the statutory purpose of the Admimstration.

1 Statutory Information

The Joint Adrmmistrators are James Money and Sarah M Rayment of BDO LL.P, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1l 7EU and they were appointed 1n respect of the above Company on
27 August 2013 Under the provisions of paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986 the Administrators carry out their functions jontly and severally and
nerther Admimistrator has exclusive power to exercise any function,

The Admimistrators were appointed by National Asset Loan Management Limited
("NALM"), beng the holder of a Qualifying Floating Charge pursuant to Paragraph 14 of
Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 The Admimistration proceedings are dealt with 1n
the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, and the court case number 1s 5914 of 2013

The Company’s registered office 1s situated at 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU and the
registered number s 05037556

i enclose, for your nformation, a summary of my receipts and payments to date showing
a balance in hand of £988,046, together with a copy of my abstract account covering the
last s1x month penod, and report as follows-

2 Receipts & Payments

The receipts and payments shown are largely self-explanatory, although | would
comment speafically on the following:

21 Residential apartments

212 Since my last report, | have sold 46 further apartments, of which 4 are not reflected in
the enclosed receipts and payments account as the completion momes were transferred

BDO LLP, & UK Linuted lability partnership registered in England and Wales under number QC305127, 15 a member of BDO Intemational Limited, a UK Company
limited by guarantee, and forms part of the international BDQ network of independent member firms A list of members® names is open to Inspection at our
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1U 7EU BDO LLP 1s authonsed and regutated by the Financial Conduct Authority to conduct investment business




2.3

2.4

25

26

27

2.8

29

2.10

after our reporting date. This brings the total to 144 apartment sales dunng the course
of the Admimstration There are currently 40 apartments remaining to be sold.

Book debts

To date | have recovered book debts 1n the sum of £280,318 including £6,000 1n the
period since my last report

Residential rental i1ncome

In this penod, | have collected £288,026 1n respect of the income recerved from
residential apartments at the Scheme, with the assistance of my managing agents,
Morgans City Living (“Morgans”)

Commercial rent

| have also recovered £177,640 1n respect of rental income from the commercial and
retail space in the penod since my last report.

Service charge & ground rent

Service charges totalling £175,604 and ground rent of £21,429 have been paid in the
period since my [ast report to the managing agents, Braemar Estates, 1n respect of the
on-going management and mamntenance at the Scheme

Residential management fees

As mentioned above, the residential apartments and tenants are being managed by
Morgans. They have been paid £28,875 1n this penod n respect of managing residential
tenants

Residential maintenance and running costs

Costs totalling £25,635 have been paid in this peried 1n respect of maintenance and
running costs for the residential apartments as managed by Morgans.

Legal fees and disbursements

Legal fees and disbursements totalling £16,425 have been paid 1n ths penod to my
lawyers, Ward Hadaway and Ssmmons & Simmons These costs are in respect of dealing
with residential property sales, assisting with book debt collections, dealing with tenancy
agreements, the application for the extension of the Admmstration and for general on-
going legal advice.

Agents’ fees and disbursements
In addition to their role as residential managing agents Morgans have also been

nstructed as sales agents for the residential apartments. In this penod, we have paid
agents fees and disbursements totalling £59,488.




41

4.2

4.3

5.1

52

6.1

6.2

Trading / Realisation of Assets

Following my appointment, | have agreed a medium term strategy with NALM to realise
the remaining Company assets. | have continued to sell residential apartments and
market the vacant commercial units accerdingly.

To date, commercial tenants continue to be sought by my joint agents, JLL and Knight
Frank We are continuing discussions with existing and prospective tenants.

Future of the Administration

| would refer creditors to my first report, which outlined the three statutory
purposes of the Admimstration.

The third statutory purpose 1s realising property in order to make
a distribution to one or more secured or preferential creditors.

The Joint Adrmimistrators’ proposals, which were deemed to be approved by

creditors on 22 October 2013, anticipated exaiting the Admiistraticn by way of
dissolution or Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation (“CVL") 1f sufficient funds become
available to enable a distnbution to unsecured creditors under the Prescribed Part
provisions. Following a recent change 1n Insolvency legislation, a move to CVL will now
be unlikely as the administrators will be able to make payments under the prescribed
part whilst the company 1s still in admimistration (see 7.3.3 below).

Extension of Administration

As previously reported, the period of Admimistration was imtially extended for six months
with the consent of NALM, pursuant to Paragraph 78 of Schedule B1 of IA86 to 26
February 2015.

In view of the assets that still have to be realised, an apphcation was granted by the

High Court pursuant to Rule 2.112(1) of the Insolvency Rules 1986, for the Company’s
Admimistration to be extended for a further penod of 28 months to 26 June 2017

Prospects for Creditors

Secured Creditors

Under the debenture registered cn 5 August 2004, the bank held fixed and floating
charges over the assets of the Company. At the date of appointment, the indebtedness
to the Bank was £65,561,296. This figure 1s subject to accrumng costs and charges. Based
on current information, 1t 1s likely that the Bank will suffer a shortfall.

Preferential Creditors

The Company does not have any employees Therefare, based on current
information there are no claims to be lodged by preferential creditors




63

6.31

6.3.2

63.3

6.3.4

Unsecured Creditors

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 the Joint Admimstrators must
state the amount of funds available to unsecured creditors in respect of the
Prescnbed Part. This provisicn only applies where a company has granted a
floating charge to a creditor after 15 September 2003, as has happened 1n this case

Based on the information presently available, 1t 1s anticipated that funds totalling
c.£600k (bimited to the statutory maximum) will be available under the Prescnbed Part
These funds are currently beng set aside for unsecured creditors.

Given the estimated length of time 1t will take to sell the Company’s remaining
properties (see paragraph 6 above) | previously considered that these funds should be
distributed to unsecured creditors duning the course of the administration and permission
of the Court for such a distrbution to be made has been obtained. In the event, recent
changes to Insolvency legislation now enable such payments to be made without Court
sanction.

The creditors’ claims notified to us to date total approximately £45,699. On the basis of
current information there will be sufficient funds available to enable payment in full to
unsecured creditors from Prescribed Part funds as detailed above.

Administrators’ Remuneration

The creditors have already approved the Administrators’ remuneration on a time costs
basis and to date time costs of £446,515 have accrued and £153,963 has been drawn 1n
respect of remuneration as authonsed by NALM as the Secured Creditor Attached s a
schedule which summanses the time costs since the commencement of the
Admimstration to date and indicates the work undertaken 1n that respect Additionally |
attach a schedule showing the time costs for the penod since my last report to the
current date

Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties
there 1s no necessity for these costs to be authornsed. These are known as category 1
disbursements Category 1 disbursements of £2,101 have accrued and £1,658 has been
recovered 1n this matter.

| provide at the end of this report an extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 setting out
the nghts of creditors to request further information and/or challenge the remuneration
or fees within the Adrmimistration.

The Insclvency Service has established a central gateway for considenng complaints in
respect of Insolvency practitioners, In the event that you make a complaint to me but
are not satisfied with the response from me then you should visit

http://www bis gov.uk/insolvency/contact-us/IP-Complaints-Gateway where you will
find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.




Pre Appointment Costs

Under Rule 2.67A of the Insolvency Rules 1986 certain costs incurred 1n preparation and
planning for the Admimstration may, with the approval of the creditors, be approved for
payment from the Admimstration estate, as an expense of the Admmstration. Although
time costs were incurred by cur firm 1n planning durning the pre-Admmistration penod,
approval of these costs 1s not being sought from the general body of creditors

If you require any further information regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to
contact my colleague Jacqueline Islam or me

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
The G y (Leeds) Linited

Joint Admimistrator

Enc




Statement from the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) regarding the nghts of creditors in
respect of the Joint Administrators’ fees and expenses:-

Rule 2 48A Creditors’ request for further information

(1) If—

(a} within 21 days of receipt of a progress report under Rule 2 47—
(1) a secured creditor, or

(n) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% 1n value of the unsecured creditors (including the
creditor 1n question}, or

(b} wnth the permission of the court upon an application made within that perod of 21 days, any unsecured creditor,

makes a request n writing to the adrmimstrator for further information about remuneration or expenses (other than
pre-admimistration costs) set out n a statement required by Rule 2 47(1)(db) or {dc), the admimstrator must,
within 14 days of receipt of the request, comply with paragraph (2)

(2) The admimstrator comphes with this paragraph by either—
(a) provichng all of the nformation asked for, or
{b) so far as the admmstrator considers that—
n the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive, or

m disclosure of the mformation would be prejudicial to the conduct of the admiistration or rmght reasonably
be expected to lead to violence against any person, or

(m) the adrmmstrater 1s subJect to an obligation of confidentiality i respect of the information,
giving reasons for not providing all of the mformation

{(3) Any creditor, who need not be the same as the creditor who requested further information under paragraph (1), may
apply to the court within 21 days of—

(a) the giving by the admmistrator of reasons for not providing all of the information asked for, or
(b} the expriry of the 14 days provided for n paragraph (1),
and the court may make such order as 1t thinks jJust

{4) Without prejudice to the generality of paragraph (3), the order of the court under that paragraph may extend the
penod of 8 weeks provided for in Rule 2 109(1B) by such further pencd as the court thinks just

Rule 2 109 Creditors’ claim that remuneration is or other expenses are excessive

(1) Any secured creditor, or any unsecured creditor with either the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured
creditors {including that creditor) or the permission of the court, may apply to the court for one or more of the
orders n paragraph (4)

(1A) Application may be made on the grounds that—

(a} the remuneration charged by the admimstrator,

{b) the basis fixed for the admimstrator's remuneration under Rule 2 106, or
{c) expensesncurred by the admimstrator,

1s or are, n all the creumstances, excessive or, In the case of an application under sub-paragraph (b},
inappropnate

{1B) The application must, subject to any order of the court under Rule 2 48A(4), be made no later than 8 weeks after
receipt by the applicant of the progress report which first reports the charging of the remuneration or the incurring
of the expenses in question (“the relevant report”)

(2) The court may, 1f 1t thinks that no sufficient cause 1s shown for a reduction, cisriss 1t without a hearing but 1t shatl
not do so without giving the applicant at least 5 business days' notice, upon receipt of which the applicant may
require the court to hist the apphication for a without netice heaning If the application 1s not disrmssed, the court
shall fix a venue for 1t to be heard, and give notice to the applicant accordingly




Statement from the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) regarding the rights of creditors 1n
respect of the Joint Adrmimstrators’ fees and expenses (continued):-

Rule 2 109 (continued)

{3) The applicant shall, at least 14 days before the heanng, send to the admimstrator a notice stating the venue and
accompamed by a copy of the application, and of any evidence which the applicant intends to adduce n support of it

(4} if the court considers the application to be well-founded, 1t must make one or more of the following orders—
(a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the admimistrator was entitled to charge,

(b) an order fuxang the basis of remuneration at a reduced rate or amount,

{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration,

(d) an order that some or all of the remuneration ar expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of the
admimstration,

{e) an order that the administrator or the admimistrator’s personal representative pay to the Company the amount of
the excess of remuneration or expenses or sich part of the excess as the court may specify,

and may make any other order that 1t thinks just, but an order under sub-paragraph (b} or (¢} may be made only i
respect of penods after the penod covered by the relevant report

(5) Unless the court orders otherwise, the costs of the application shall be paid by the applicant, and are not payable as
an expense of the admmistration




The Gateway (Leeds) Limited
In Adomnistration

Summary of Joint Administrators Receipts and Payments Account from 27 August 2013
{date of appointment) to 26 December 2015

RECEIPTS Statement of Movement since
Affairs last report
(® (€
Residential apartments 21,652,953 4,761,000
Commercial units 5,000,000 -
Land at Phase 3 500,000 -
NHBC Bond 250,000 -
VAT Refunds 235 -
Insurance Ctaim - -
Book debts 161,347 6,000
Cash at Bank 70,902 -
Reswdential rental tncome 288,026
Commercial Rent 177,640
Counail Tax Refunds -
Bank Interest Net of Tax 499
Qutput VAT 14,639
Rates Refunds -
Sundry Refunds -
VAT Reclaim- annual adjustment 70
PAYMENTS
Repairs & Renewals 15
Electncity 3,922
Insurance -
Professtonal Fees -
Property Maintenance 190
Service Charge 175,604
Residential management fees 28,875
Sundry Expenses 528
Bank Charges & Interest -
Residential mamtenance & runming costs 25,635
Deposits -
hdrmnistrators Fees 19,482
Admimistrators Disbursements -
Legal Fees & Disbs 16,425
Praperty sale costs -
Agents’ Fees & Disbs 59,488
Secured Creditor 4,764,905
Ground Rent 21,429
Marketing costs -
Specific Bond -

Corporation Tax -
Storage Costs -
Input VAT 2,053
Irrecoverable VAT 11,751

Cash n hand 988,046
20,810,876

BDO LLP James Money and Sarah Rayment

55 Baker Street Joint Administrators

London

W1l 7EU 20-Jan-16

Total

(B

17,052,500

189,729
1,239
24,848
280,318
45,906
2,447,707
648,537
616
1,431
17,707
118

150

70

70,810,876

10,105
18,453
82,265
1,250
6,838
395,885
242,489
568

370
201,348
1,000
153,963
1,658
99,919
35
211,661
18,244,763
51,299
9,981
500

5

300
17,610
70,566

19,822,831




P ———
1S LIT'9¥S 130, punigy
[l T3 PO
66 Lrl SIUSRUBSINGTI] B0
D5 406'59 |og w81 1n0), 308
oF £55°ZE STys [7ETH Sk o1 bes's L 5 506’97 50 6
00 288°LE <9 1S &/ BAE SF L e C1s'y SL oLl S [96 7 50 &
9 S50°t X3 09 650°L (PR
SE9Lr'EL [TX3 oL £1g"e [ §HETL'OL [s9 Pl
a9 [T ¥ 09 Ok 09 £08'¥ 09 01
4 lyg'el [ R4 0L 8£27'% 08 L <k K20l [se o
ok 1i2 06 1 OF 1Lz 06 L
ST LLE'YL o1 S0 S5°TLY [ ST9E8"3L {56 ¥6 00 695 051 [FE1THY ser 0T L8 o8 0
01 820°11 ot &9 ok £1c'0b oz £ 04 PZE L] DZ 43¢ 03 0
08 ¥IE W0 08 ¥IE 03 0
58 041"t 51 0L 4 143 00 € S19sg t 1 00 PrL 5o 1044 ()
00 Z8L't st oofo )l lorz 00 £IT 820 00 ¥l 0z 0
[ o5t 05 095 05 |
Ipmey Tinoy 3 N9, wney 7m0 4 oy 3)mey | snoy 3moL | sney LT unoy JimeL | wneq
¥OLVUISINIWAY YIDYNYW
TrL0L dNwiD 44¥.1S HIHID YOLYHLSINIAY YOINTS LKYLSISSY YIDYNYW YINLYYL

Bupeday |
49303 qns

raujoddy @ Bupoday 70
Rupsiodey Aicimes 1o
Suppoday

ujjrag ; uopesjjeey Serty 3
inay qns

ST/ SSIUISY JO ARG
LAk paieey Aldadony 99
Lujsep) uoponnsu) ussy ¥
Rujeag 7 uopesyeay Ressy 3

uopssailaly #sry g
|230] ghs

AUdpuodsaLmJUNLPY UAD L
U AMEs 50

SN0 QUALAR/QdRRY Lo
1va 0

LI SN (0

uvepsaiiold ese)

uspdpaseg

S10Z/TH/9T O3 S10Z/90/LT WOl PO Y3 Joj 91qedi|ddy $a39y pue padueyd our| jo Alewawng

payw {spaaT) Aemaien ayy







SESL'Ll 09 5¥ stIsEL  {soo08 0 £9E°0) J5L 6
SLegET SLé SEEBE'T  [Sie
o L'l Of £Z STt [s0% os 090’ [sz 2l
00 F08'2 0 € ootz |5t
ST 4me's szs ST L (S
[ ol 19 [TXTH [TX3 ST ovE's [ST T SOSLLTL |69 )€
S7 155 (144 ST 155 st
00 179°01 00 €€ oocu't oo 00 108'8 00 £Z
O F20'¢ 0T 1T 005/5°  [ODS1 OF 66E'C 079
ok £rL'L 141 08 99T o8 T 59 LB s
00 542 ot b 00 §FZ 00+
€0 547 0oL 00 5T 004
ETCEETY ey Jinel [YLTY) FICCTY saney ] el NoK EILTIR SEHNOH EIL-TTY XIoY 31500 nay
HOLYHLSINWOY YIDYNYW
TYLOL ANYHD 4418 HIHLO HOLYULENIWAY HOINTS LNY1SISSY WIOYNYW YINLEYY

Alayens pur Bujuurd
-{%307 gRE

Jupuoday go

Jpumg Aaras [0

SN wodLIcuseddyY 133w 90
SWTIEAS/TTI0. ST MAARY D
UoH|sDg TRjoURL)] MY ZD
A3ayens pur Jujuued 3
uswiujeddy uo sda3g g
w303 gns

<3)14 1ewagu) do Bues 7L
SAFLALY T8 ABPUINY (D

Ta OIS AI] 1 b
wopRuswnoeg AmMuS 70
Jusunujeddy ue dais g
stapey JuswUjeddy aug ¥
1m03 gns

MIATY UVORRILIWNDGG D

LIOTEY sSUeddy Rid Y

uopduosag

GLOZ/ZL/9Z OF £ LDT/B0/LT W01, RO U3 J0j 3|quayidey saiey pur padieyd aurl jo Adewnuns

payun (spaa} Aemaawg L




56 4R9'LE) SE'9LF of L9 os | 089’0 [or T8 06 51'974 o8 g1 56 BLe'0L |56 54
0% QLT 0T ZE 06 £2£°TL 02 70

SE 0L %4 ST [ws o1 o9y o€ 21

00 1ZF} 0§s 00 LTFL |08 s

0° £60°201 BLOIT 0% £9€ o5} 00 £36'2 |09 U 7R Ty ] 9 072 S5 BL6'0L  |S6 S
SLWES ST [72:1.08 T (N A4

[= T TS ] 8 19 osTAST [0SOl S5806'61  [SE 1S

05 S9¥ 061 05 9 06 |

SE'206 031 0L L¥§ §5 290 [ fLPTL'9E [08T6T O0L°TOL'LE |06 TS SS 092 EE  [0TT8 oR9CR'T  [ov ¥
X (%] [ 03 0
0% 621 sEl 09 624 st

55 PET'NS D€ SE¢ 00 SF %0 OE9LBET ST I 00 95.'s) (o8 o8 50 499'6 86 ¥Z 0T HFe et
09 HIL'T S0 £ 00 078 243 0% WI'T oS

02 L2 091 00 S¥7 0wl 0z 722 %0

00 ¥Z 4] 00 T sto

08 6ZL T 099 09 St [X4 00 ST [ 0z 665°L 00 ¥

05 022 0oL or 8¢ or o oz 757 050

05 99T €2 0 26 S5 1k 03 ¥ 599 [SwLk [ 13115 JE T sr seo'lL ot se

[{ ¥ geg 0% 897 08 ST 155 74 0L £01 0f 0

01 841 oL¥ o0 999 W oL £os oc L

oL 969 00 £2 st fsett SEE99'F 50 7l

00 {92 o8 0 05 €2 3] o5 g1 05 0

SE 60¥'21 <8 oF oS 855'C  [S1 L Sttty |osst oL ¥sE 3 0Lz 05 T96°1 05T
0L OME'S OF &1 oosuL't |0 GH 04 985 | oL ¥

Bupreq / uogesy sy FIassY 3
1o gns

Sasyy/aujshg Jo RS ¥l
Qasty Jane gim Buneag 60
UORZN05 1930 Lo

sJaen paeey Asadord 9o
vofferedaud o 35 50
Supsei/uononnsu) ualy ¥
LYUETRE Y]

Auiiesg 7 yojIm|Eay Beesy 13

uojsseIselg o5
-Jri0 qns

SEREN JMA0 66
S MUAY UnURY 9}
ajuapucdsaliojfulwpy uag gl
TIOIESNIR] 1D ¥4
sBupesn WD (1L

RIS [TMRnu0) 0l
SN AoimTS 60

SANSS| UDJIRIZURWIDY B0
Quisaly Sjuaulded/ndiasa o
sIcday 1Inpuey
RICREBRSAAN

ICYAS IIFIIINRNL #0
uopexel £o

1va 0

HER YRS T T

uopssauliord #52) Q







R —————

92 Fob 623 |30 puriy
0F 129551 ]
b8 00L'L RUSWSINGSI] FAI0
S bte'orr  |sc 608" Imoz 38N
ST 0L sro §T OLL |1 3]
ST 0L < 0 ST 0H [{3/] HORNQLASIA 70
sieney pasejey Bujpe)
0 655'CH 9T £FT sberzt  [see SLeot'e  [E¥ LT R oFY'YS  [Shovl SEH69 97 59 1F Bugnoday )
|#103 qhs
05 54’y 0591 oo okt ootk 05 509'L 0S ¥ iopary o fupieday g
OF ¥OR'LL ST L51 AT [13 08 £¥0'8r |59 2LS SEke9'sz (59 1y auieddy o) Buioday 7o
Shesr'll S &5 S)ATT'E |89 EE 05Tt |os T 05'961°S 0f £2 Bupadey Aoymiws 10
Supuoday |
0T 67T 4 569 00 09E $t 00 Lt9 2R3 0T TET 5a sy topen |
~e01 qns
6L 58 SE0 ol Ge (144} LIPS0 W
sy ok L 03 ¢ 00 030 1743 1AL 14 oz ZTT 09 0 1RRUSITALY USN b0
Swiers JnIpan K
00 Y89 oF [ZETTY 0 bL'Ey |0L BLE 05 TO8'T o5& sy paaray ujpral o
|\ qns
SL SO0 Y SC9L &L Coo'y SE9L Sjuneary Buprd) §0
00 EEZ'DE or (0 00 EET 0L |DF €21 WauIEUTY THISNG 20
SLLEF T 6 & S 5T 1.3 Buipri) espeadng faoquoy 90
05 2er'y 05 5T oS Ter'y |0 9T SISUiald T8 INPUINY GO
Si80T'C si9 ST 90E [14] 05 T06'T 05 ¢ ERIIOS MOPYTTY £D
ST YL $T L 5T 90t T 101U03 $EAUISNg USIqEs] 10

suaEy paymey fupesy 3




L]

Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Company number

The Gateway (Leeds) Limited 05037556

In the High Court of Justice Court case number

Chancery Division

Companies Court 914 of 2013
[full name of court]

{a) Insert full name(s) and  L{We (a) James Money and Sarah M Rayment of BDO LLP 55 Baker Street, London, W1U
address(es} of Administrator{s) 7EU

Admmstrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the penod

from to
(b) Insert date (b) (b)
27 June 2015 26 December 2015
Signed
Jok/Admimstrator(s)

Dated 2o. .16




